Stommel, Inc.
DBA Lehr Auto Electric

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #7125

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #7125 made and entered into
by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Stommel Inc., dba as Lehr Auto Electric, a
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 12345 Pleasant Lane, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95827-2512,
(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide law enforcement vehicle
tear down and build up services for its Sheriff's Office; pursuant to Agreement for Services
#7125, dated January 24, 2023, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof
(hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement to $1,400,000.00, amending ARTICLE
lll, Compensation for Services,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Third Amendment to Agreement on the following terms
and conditions:

. The fourth paragraph of ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, of the
Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE Il
Compensation for Services: The total amount of this Agreement, as amended,
shall not exceed $1,400,000.00 inclusive of all costs and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #7125
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Stommel, Inc.
dba Lehr Auto Electric Page 1 of 2 #7125
Third Amendment

25-0765A 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to

Agreement for Services #7125 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: Dated:

Board of Supervisors
“County”

Attest:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated:

Deputy Clerk

- - Stommel, Inc. DBA Lehr Auto Electric - -

"Dawier \auw

By: @% Dated: 5/3_.! /u
Tresdont e F

President & Secretary
“Contractor” C i O

Stommel, Inc.
dba Lehr Auto Electric Page 2 of 2

#7125
Third Amendment

25-0765 A2 of 2





